
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Actual Start

1 Data Collection - BY OTHERS 110 days Mon 4/10/23 Fri 9/8/23 Mon 4/10...
2 Survey Data (BY OTHERS) 70 days Mon 4/10/23 Thu 8/17/23 Mon 4/10/...
3 Geotech Data & Report (BY OTHERS) 66 days Mon 5/8/23 Fri 9/8/23 2SS Mon 5/8/23
4 Meetings, Coordination & Reporting for Data Collection 54 days Mon 4/10/23 Fri 9/8/23 2SS,3FF Mon 4/10/...
5 NSI Contract Management 524 days Mon 4/10/23 Thu 4/10/25 Mon 4/10...
6 Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 4/10/23 Mon 4/10/23 Mon 4/10/...
7 Completion Deadline 0 days Thu 4/10/25 Thu 4/10/25 6 Thu 4/10/25
8 QA/QC 524 days Mon 4/10/23 Thu 4/10/25 6SS Mon 4/10/...
9 Schedule, Invoicing, and Cost Management 524 days Mon 4/10/23 Thu 4/10/25 6SS Mon 4/10/...

10 Engineering and Design 427.88 days Fri 8/18/23 Tue 4/8/25 NA
11 Design Coastal Modeling 60 days Fri 8/18/23 Thu 11/9/23 NA
12 Update of Coastal Model with new Survey & Geotech

Settlement Data
40 days Fri 8/18/23 Thu 10/12/23 2,3FF-14 days NA

13 Evaluate Breakwater for Wave Protection 60 days Fri 8/18/23 Thu 11/9/23 12SS NA
14 Scour evaluation and template design 45 days Wed 9/6/23 Tue 11/7/23 13SS+13 days NA
15 30% Design 150 days Mon 9/11/23 Fri 4/5/24 NA
16 Feasibility Conceptual Design Refinement 35 days Mon 9/11/23 Fri 10/27/23 3 NA
17 Development of 30% Plans 75 days Mon 10/30/23 Fri 2/9/24 16,3 NA
18 Development of 30% Technical Specifications Outline 15 days Mon 1/22/24 Fri 2/9/24 17FF NA
19 Development of 30% Opinion of Probable 

Construction Cost
10 days Mon 1/29/24 Fri 2/9/24 18FF NA

20 Submit 30% P&S to STP for Review 0 days Fri 2/9/24 Fri 2/9/24 17 NA
21 STP Review of 30% P&S 20 days Mon 2/12/24 Fri 3/8/24 20 NA
22 Incorporate/Address Comments Received on Plans &

Specifications
20 days Mon 3/11/24 Fri 4/5/24 21 NA

23 60% Design 110 days Mon 4/8/24 Fri 9/6/24 NA
24 Development of 60% Plans 60 days Mon 4/8/24 Fri 6/28/24 22 NA
25 Development of 60% Technical Specifications 30 days Mon 5/20/24 Fri 6/28/24 24FF NA
26 Development of 60% Opinion of Probable 

Construction Cost
15 days Mon 6/10/24 Fri 6/28/24 24FF NA

27 Submit 60% P&S to STP for Review 0 days Fri 6/28/24 Fri 6/28/24 24,25 NA
28 STP Review of 60% P&S 20 days Mon 7/15/24 Fri 8/9/24 27FS+10 days NA
29 Incorporate/Address Comments Received 60% 20 days Mon 8/12/24 Fri 9/6/24 28 NA
30 Final Design (95% and IFB) 110 days Mon 9/9/24 Fri 2/7/25 NA
31 Development of 95% Plans 50 days Mon 9/9/24 Fri 11/15/24 29 NA
32 Development of 95% Specifications 15 days Mon 10/28/24 Fri 11/15/24 31FF NA
33 Development of 95% Opinion of Probable 

Construction Cost
10 days Mon 11/4/24 Fri 11/15/24 31FF NA

34 Incorporate/Address Permit Comments Received 20 days Mon 12/2/24 Fri 12/27/24 45 NA
35 Submit 95% P&S to STP for Review 0 days Fri 11/15/24 Fri 11/15/24 31 NA
36 STP Review of P&S 20 days Mon 11/18/24 Fri 12/13/24 35 NA
37 Incorporate/Address Comments Received on Plans &

Specifications
20 days Mon 12/16/24 Fri 1/10/25 36 NA

38 Finalize Plans & Specifications for Issue for Bid Set 20 days Mon 1/13/25 Fri 2/7/25 37,34 NA
39 Issue P&S for Bidding 0 days Fri 2/7/25 Fri 2/7/25 38 NA
40 Bidding Support 60 days Sat 2/8/25 Tue 4/8/25 39 NA
41 Environmental Permitting Support/Agency Coordination 240 days Fri 4/5/24 Sun 12/1/24 NA
42 Joint Coastal Use Permit Application Submit 0 days Fri 4/5/24 Fri 4/5/24 22 NA
43 Environmental Permitting Review 240 days Sat 4/6/24 Sun 12/1/24 42 NA
44 Public Notice of Permit 45 days Fri 10/18/24 Sun 12/1/24 43FF NA
45 Permit Received 0 days Sun 12/1/24 Sun 12/1/24 44 NA
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